Funding Opportunities (non NIH)
· Wellcome Trust predoc to Jr faculty https://wellcome.ac.uk/funding/research-careers
· EDCTP http://www.edctp.org/call/career-development-fellowships-3/
· TDR/WHO Postgraduate training, Clinical Research and Development Fellowships https://www.who.int/tdr/grants/calls/crdf-2018/en/
· RSTMH Small Grants Programme https://rstmh.org/grants 
· World Cancer Research Fund Academy Fellows https://www.wcrf.org/int/research-we-fund/wcrf-academy/academy-fellows   
· Thrasher Research Fund (Peds research) 2 years $25k https://www.thrasherresearch.org/early-career-award?lang=eng#research-interests1 
· TDR Small grants scheme for implementation research & diagnostics https://www.who.int/tdr/grants/research_activities/en/  
· Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation https://www.gatesfoundation.org/how-we-work/general-information/grant-opportunities 
· Independent research fund Denmark https://dff.dk/en
· UNICEF Innovation Fund https://unicefinnovationfund.org/  
· The African Postdoctoral Training Initiative (APTI) 
https://www.fic.nih.gov/Funding/Pages/african-postdoctoral-training-initiative.aspx 
· FLAIR Fellowship- https://royalsociety.org/grants-schemes-awards/grants/flair/
· AREF Africa Research Excellence Fund https://www.africaresearchexcellencefund.org.uk/research-development-fellowships-2021
· AAS African Research Initiative for Scientific Excellence (ARISE) Pilot Program https://www.aasciences.africa/call/arise 
· TWAS Seed Grant for New African PIs https://twas.org/opportunity/seed-grant-new-african-principal-investigators-sg-napi 
· ECR Central Funding Schemes for Postdoctoral fellowships https://asntech.github.io/postdoc-funding-schemes/ 
· Concern Foundation- early career cancer researchers https://www.concernfoundation.org/apply-for-a-grant 
· Global South Leaders in Global Health Fellowship https://www.cfhi.org/global-south-leaders-in-global-health-fellowship 
· Call for Applications: PACTs Fellowships,
· EMPOWER Fellowships (UNOSSC) https://www.icgeb.org/activities/fellowship/empower/ 
· Opportunities for Africans - https://www.opportunitiesforafricans.com/
· After School Africa - https://www.afterschoolafrica.com/
· Scholars Hub Africa- https://www.scholarshubafrica.com/

Data Science
· Bloomberg Data Science Fellowship- https://www.techatbloomberg.com/bloomberg-data-science-ph-d-fellowship/
· NORAD Catalytic mHealth grant mechanism https://www.who.int/reproductivehealth/topics/mhealth/innovation/en/
· IBM Impact Grants https://www.ibm.com/ibm/responsibility/initiatives/grant_programs.html   
· Google Impact Challenge https://ai.google/social-good/impact-challenge/application/
· Google Faculty Awards https://ai.google/research/outreach/faculty-research-awards/
· Cisco Grants Program https://research.cisco.com/  
· Sida Challenge Funds- https://www.sida.se/English/how-we-work/evaluation/evaluation-briefs/evaluation-of-sidas-global-challenge-funds/
· Bloomberg Data Science Research Grant Program https://www.techatbloomberg.com/data-science-research-grant-program-1/
· Qualcomm https://www.qualcomm.com/company/wireless-reach/resources 






